
TIMES SQUARE LIGHTING 
MOSAIC SERIES 

 
Instructions 
 

1.​ Connect fixtures to power and DMX using appropriate methods.  
2.​ Fixtures must be programmed and addressed via RDM.  

2.1.​ A DMX/RDM controller or programming tool such as a DMXcat with the ability 
to access and change DMX profiles should be used for programming. Otherwise 
you can only use the default DMX profile.  

3.​ Using your DMX/RDM controller or programming tool, select the desired DMX profile 
and set the desired address for each fixture.  

 
DMX Profiles: 
 
5 Channel RGBIK (Default): 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 Intensity  

Channel 5 CCT Select (1600K - 6500K) 

 
 
4 Channel IKSH: 

Channel 1 Intensity 

Channel 2 CCT Select (1600K - 6500K) 

Channel 3 Saturation  

Channel 4 Hue 

 
  
 
 



4 Channel RGB-1800K: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 1800K White 

 
 
4 Channel RGB-2200K: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 2200K White 

 
 
4 Channel RGB-3000K: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 3000K White 

 
 
4 Channel RGB-3500K: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 3500K White 

 
 
 
 
 



4 Channel RGB-4000K  Mode: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 4000K White 

 
 
4 Channel RGB-6500K  Mode: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 6500K White 

 
 
 
5 Channel RGB-WW-CW Mode: 

Channel 1 Red 

Channel 2 Green 

Channel 3 Blue 

Channel 4 Warm White 

Channel 5 Cool White 

 


